## Lindenwood University

## Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

**Public Relations** 

4-29-2019

## Give STL Day on May 1 to Benefit Lions' and Lynx Reserve Fund

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press\_releases

Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

## GIVE STL DAY ON MAY 1 TO BENEFIT LIONS' AND LYNX RESERVE FUND

April 29, 2019

Lindenwood University is participating in Give STL Day on Wednesday, May 1, 2019. Donations will go to the Lions' and Lynx Reserve, which provides support for students whose funding has run out prior to graduation.

Give STL Day, hosted by the St. Louis Community Foundation, is a 24-hour, online dayof-giving event, designed to ignite the spirit of giving across the region. Since its inception in 2014, Give STL Day has raised over \$10 million for more than 900 regional nonprofits.

Donors may <u>contribute</u> at any time on May 1, 2019, and may pre-schedule donations if necessary.

The Lindenwood community is encouraged to spread the word about Give STL Day by sharing a <u>link</u> to the giving page on Facebook and Twitter.

Visit <u>givestIday.org</u> for additional details.